

LISTED ON: 30-7-2014
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 61

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16736 of 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

MEDAPATI SUBBA REDDY AND ORS. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA REP. BY GENERAL MANAGER ..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition, returnable within six weeks.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 11th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“None for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 21st January, 2014 of this Court last opportunity for filing the counter affidavit was given to sole the respondent, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr.S.N.Terdal, counsel for the sole Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Mr.S.N.Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR